
  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/11/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 166 GES PM 

Bus: BUS 166 GES PM 
Driver: HUNTLEY, SAM 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART 5981 GREY FOX LN 2:10 PM 

2 GLENVAR ES(GES) 2:25 PM 

3 5822 TWINE HOLLOW RD 2:31 PM 

4 6092 TWINE HOLLOW RD 2:33 PM 

5 6233 MEACHAM RD 2:35 PM 

6 6415 KELLEY ST 2:36 PM 

7 6467 KELLEY ST 2:36 PM 

8 5753 W MAIN ST 2:41 PM 

9 6861 CAMPBELL DR 2:45 PM 

10 THOMAS DR & MALINDA RD 2:47 PM 

11 LAFAYETTE RD & CANNERY RD 2:50 PM 

12 ARRIVE GLENVAR MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:00 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/03/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 212 GES PM 

Bus: BUS 212 GES PM 
Driver: McCALLUM, HERBERT 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART GLENVAR BUS LOT 2:24 PM 

2 GLENVAR ES(GES) 2:25 PM 

3 POOR MOUNTAIN RD & W RIVER RD 2:35 PM 

4 5275 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 2:36 PM 

5 POOR MOUNTAIN RD & HICKORY DR 2:38 PM 

6 6145 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 2:42 PM 

7 4030 HARBORWOOD RD 2:48 PM 

8 GLADDEN RD & WHIPPOORWILL LN 2:52 PM 

9 GLADDEN RD & WALKING LN 2:53 PM 

10 3726 GLADDEN RD 2:54 PM 

11 HARBORWOOD RD & LAPPING LN 2:57 PM 

12 3061 HARBORWOOD RD 2:59 PM 

13 HARBORWOOD RD & TERRACE DR 3:01 PM 

14 HARBORWOOD RD & ALLIE LN 3:02 PM 

15 HARBORWOOD RD & LILLY DR 3:03 PM 

16 ARRIVE GLENVAR MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:11 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/03/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 213 GES PM 

Bus: BUS 213 GES PM 
Driver: KELLOGG, GRACEANN 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART GLENVAR BUS LOT 2:23 PM 

2 GLENVAR ES(GES) 2:25 PM 

3 4316 BARLEY DR 2:33 PM 

4 BARLEY DR & MAYFAIR DR 2:35 PM 

5 5421 YALE DR 2:41 PM 

6 5921 DOGWOOD AVE 2:41 PM 

7 5830 MAYWOOD AVE 2:42 PM 

8 EDGEWOOD ST & MAYWOOD AVE 2:43 PM 

9 5753 EDGEWOOD ST 2:44 PM 

10 5345 PLEASANT RUN DR 2:45 PM 

11 PLEASANT RUN DR & VIEWPOINT AVE 2:46 PM 

12 PLEASANT RUN DR & SCENERY DR 2:47 PM 

13 5602 PLEASANT RUN DR 2:48 PM 

14 6198 DRY HOLLOW RD 2:56 PM 

15 6014 DRY HOLLOW RD 2:58 PM 

16 5642 DRY HOLLOW RD 3:01 PM 

17 5588 W RIVER RD 3:02 PM 

18 5263 W RIVER RD 3:04 PM 

19 W RIVER RD & BOHON HOLLOW RD 3:07 PM 

20 4458 W RIVER RD 3:09 PM 

21 4925 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 3:11 PM 

22 ARRIVE GLENVAR MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:17 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/29/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 214 GES PM 

Bus: BUS 214 GES PM 
Driver: FLOYD, CHUCK 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART GLENVAR BUS LOT 2:23 PM 

2 GLENVAR ES(GES) 2:25 PM 

3 910 PAINT BANK RD 2:36 PM 

4 969 PAINT BANK RD 2:38 PM 

5 877/856 TEXAS HOLLOW RD 2:39 PM 

6 JOE CARROLL RD & TEXAS HOLLOW RD 2:40 PM 

7 GREAT GLEN DR & NEVIS DR 2:42 PM 

8 4713 GREAT GLEN DR 2:43 PM 

9 CELTIC CIR & GREAT GLEN DR 2:43 PM 

10 4538 LOMOND CIR 2:45 PM 

11 795 GIVENS TYLER RD 2:47 PM 

12 844 GIVENS TYLER RD 2:47 PM 

13 MARTIN MCNEIL RD & WILLIAMS DR 2:48 PM 

14 914 GIVENS TYLER RD 2:49 PM 

15 1066 GIVENS TYLER RD 2:50 PM 

16 1125 GIVENS TYLER RD 2:51 PM 

17 ALLEGHANY DR & PARR RD 2:51 PM 

18 ALLEGHANY DR & SHELOR FARM LN 2:52 PM 

19 3946 ALLEGHANY DR 2:53 PM 

20 ARRIVE GLENVAR MIDDLE SCHOOL 2:59 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/29/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 216 GES PM 

Bus: BUS 216 GES PM 
Driver: DEAL, LARRY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 GLENVAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(GES) 2:25 PM 

2 FORT LEWIS CHURCH DAYCARE 2:36 PM 

3 303 INGAL BLVD 2:40 PM 

4 INGAL BLVD & POLLY CIR 2:41 PM 

5 357 INGAL BLVD 2:42 PM 

6 INGAL BLVD & NELLIE CIR 2:43 PM 

7 INGAL BLVD & NETA CIR 2:44 PM 

8 WESTWARD LAKE DR & LAKE FRONT DR 2:46 PM 

9 CREST HILL DR & LAKE FRONT RD 2:47 PM 

10 4327 WESTWARD LAKE DR 2:48 PM 

11 4375 DAUGHERTY RD 2:50 PM 

12 4245 DAUGHERTY RD 2:51 PM 

13 4141 DAUGHERTY RD 2:53 PM 

14 DAUGHERTY RD & TOBEY RD 2:54 PM 

15 ANDREW AVE & ELLEN DR 2:56 PM 

16 ANDREW AVE & EVELYN DR 2:57 PM 

17 3533/3524 MCDANIEL DR 2:58 PM 

18 3704 MCDANIEL DR 3:00 PM 

19 EVELYN DR & FORT AVE 3:01 PM 

20 ELLEN DR & FORT AVE 3:02 PM 

21 GIVENS AVE & SOUTHVIEW DR 3:03 PM 

22 ARRIVE GLENVAR MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL 3:08 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/06/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 217 GES PM 

Bus: BUS 217 GES PM 
Driver: LEE, ANTHONY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART GLENVAR BUS LOT 2:23 PM 

2 GLENVAR ES(GES) 2:25 PM 

3 FT LEWIS CHURCH RD & STYPES BRANCH RD 2:34 PM 

4 4543 FT LEWIS CHURCH RD 2:35 PM 

5 
FT LEWIS CHURCH RD & LITTLE BEAR & STANLEY FARM 
RD 

2:36 PM 

6 4841 STANLEY FARM RD 2:39 PM 

7 4956 FT LEWIS CHURCH RD 2:43 PM 

8 4968 FT LEWIS CHURCH RD 2:44 PM 

9 FORT LEWIS CHURCH RD & FURNACE LN 2:44 PM 

10 FT LEWIS CHURCH RD & ARTRIP LN 2:46 PM 

11 BUFFALO CIR & WHITE EAGLE LN 2:48 PM 

12 BUFFALO CIR & BLACKHAWK CIR 2:49 PM 

13 4927 WARRIOR DR 2:50 PM 

14 4972 WARRIOR DR 2:51 PM 

15 4978 WARRIOR DR 2:51 PM 

16 4939 WARRIOR DR 2:52 PM 

17 WARRIOR DR & TEE PEE LN 2:53 PM 

18 4820 WARRIOR DR 2:54 PM 

19 CHEROKEE HILLS DR & SUNDANCE RD 2:55 PM 

20 5270 CHEROKEE HILLS DR 2:56 PM 

21 CHEROKEE HILLS DR & SCOUT CIR 2:58 PM 

22 5049 CHEROKEE HILLS DR 3:00 PM 

23 5228 SUNDANCE RD 3:01 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

  

        
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/06/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 217 GES PM 

24 5212 GLENVAR HEIGHTS BLVD 3:09 PM 

25 3980 W MAIN ST 3:14 PM 

26 ARRIVE GLENVAR MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:17 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 7 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/29/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 218 GES PM 

Bus: BUS 218 GES PM 
Driver: PAGE, DON 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART GLENVAR BUS LOT 2:23 PM 

2 GLENVAR ES(GES) 2:25 PM 

3 CREEKWOOD DR & MENDHAM WAY 2:38 PM 

4 TEXAS HOLLOW RD & GAVIN CIR 2:41 PM 

5 715 STONEWOOD DR 2:43 PM 

6 CREEKWOOD DR & PUCKETT CIR 2:46 PM 

7 2815 CREEKWOOD DR 2:47 PM 

8 2854 CREEKWOOD DR 2:48 PM 

9 2929 CREEKWOOD DR 2:49 PM 

10 2965 CREEKWOOD DR 2:50 PM 

11 2882 SILVER LEAF DR 2:51 PM 

12 2859 SILVER LEAF DR 2:52 PM 

13 2856 SILVER LEAF DR 2:54 PM 

14 2834 SILVER LEAF DR 2:55 PM 

15 2847 ELDERWOOD RD 2:56 PM 

16 FRESH MEADOW LN & CLOVERLEAF CIR 2:57 PM 

17 2810 ELDERWOOD RD 2:58 PM 

18 2834 BEAVER BROOK RD 2:59 PM 

19 2828 CROWN CIR 3:00 PM 

20 2816 CROWN CIR 3:01 PM 

21 2772 FERNLAWN RD 3:03 PM 

22 FERNLAWN RD & BENT TREE CIR 3:04 PM 

23 ARRIVE GLENVAR MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:13 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 8 


